MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-sixth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with subsection VI of section 26 of chapter 9 of the Revised Statutes of 1944.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1953

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-sixth Legislature

1953

RESOLVES, 1953

CHAP. 32

Io to all fishing from August 15th to April 15th, inclusive, that part of the thoroughfare north of Sourdnahunk dam, so called, a distance of ½ mile, to a point designated by 2 red posts set on the shores of said thoroughfare.

Effective August 8, 1953

Chapter 31

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Friendship.

Town of Friendship; money reallocated. Resolved: That the sum of \$425 appropriated in favor of the town of Friendship, by the 95th legislature for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1952, for the replacing or repairing the present wooden Goose River bridge, so called, on route #220, between Waldoboro and Friendship, with a multi-plate culvert with necessary fill be, and hereby is, reappropriated to be expended to aid in repairing and tarring state aid road #9, known locally as Timber Point or Fisherman's road, for a distance of approximately 7/10 of a mile, running from route #220 and extending in a westerly direction to the shore of the Medomak river.

Effective August 8, 1953

Chapter 32

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Hudson.

Town of Hudson; reallocation of unexpended appropriation. Resolved: That the unexpended balance of \$1,000, remainder of the appropriation for the town of Hudson for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1953 to aid in repairing the Gerry road, so called, leading from route #43 to Alton town line, be, and hereby is, reallocated to the Long Swamp road, so called, state aid #2, leading from route #221 over Hudson Hill to the Corinth town line.